	Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government			200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507		
TETES AND		Legislation Details				
File #:	0670-20 <b>Version:</b> 2		Name:	Request Council authorization to accept award and execute agreement in the amount of \$480,000 from the Kentucky Transportation Cabinet for ITS/CMS (Intelligent Transportation System/Congestion Management System) Traffic Improvements Project for FY 2021, t		
Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Approved		
File created:	6/29/2020		In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	7/9/2020		Final action:	7/9/2020		
Enactment date:	7/9/2020		Enactment #:	R-354-2020		
Title:	A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with the Ky. Transportation Cabinet for the acceptance of Federal funds, which funds are in the amount of \$480,000 and are for the ITS/CMS (Intelligent Transportation System/Congestion Management System) Traffic Improvements Project for FY 2021, the acceptance of which obligates the Urban County Government for the expenditure of \$120,000 as a local match, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grant Budget. [Div. of Traffic Engineering, Neal]					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 20-Bluesheet Memo, 2. FY2021 Budget Amendment - ITS_CMS_2021, 3. LFUCG- ITS CMS Agreement FY 2021 - Unsigned, 4. 00689607.pdf, 5. R-354-2020, 6. Contract # 121-2020					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
7/9/2020	2	Urban County Council	Ар	proved	Pass	